RF:sj 12/21/01 128.269GEN

BY FACSIMILE: 703-306-5995 Date of Mailing: 21 December 2001

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Kvaerner Pulping a.s.	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes X no	Name: <u>Voith Patent GmbH</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address:
Assignment	St. Poltner Strasse 43, 89522 Heidenheim, GERMANY
Execution Date: 18 December, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	
of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,717,267, 5,211,335, 5,227,065, 5,620,598, 5,806,684, 5,985,159, 5,935,053, 5,951,861, 6,113,783, 6,258,282.
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔞 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Rolf Fasth, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR
FASTH LAW OFFICES 5255 Camelot Forest Drive	3.41):\$400.00
Jacksonville, FL 32258-2516 Tel: 904-288-0262	☐ Enclosed
101. 301 200 0202	Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 06-0243 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Rolf Fasth Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0064



DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND ACCEPTANCE THEREOF (United States Patent Office)

The undersigned Kvaerner Pulping a.s., Joseph Kellers vei 20, Tranby, 3401 Lier, Norway hereby declares to be the owner of the patents

Patent No. 4717267
Patent No. 5211335
Patent No. 5227065
Patent No. 5620598
Patent No. 5806684
Patent No. 5985159
Patent No. 5935053
Patent No. 5951861
Patent No. 6113783
Patent No. 6258282

registered with the US Patent Office.

With contract dated November 29, 2001, Kvaerner Pulping a.s. has transferred these patents to Voith Paper Patent GmbH, St. Pöltener Straße 43, 89522 Heidenheim, Germany and agrees to the registration of the transfer of the aforementioned patents in the name of Voith Paper Patent GmbH with the US Patent Office.

Date: 18.12.6 (

Kvaerner Pulping a.s.

Signed by:

RECORDED: 12/21/2001

Baard Bale Thomas Hiorth Directors of Kvaerner Pulping a.s.

> PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0065